





City

Fairview Park
Findlay
Forest Park
Fostoria

Franklin
Fremont
Gahanna
Galion

Gallipolis
Garfield Heights
Geneva

Girard

Grandview Heights
Green

Greenfield (b)
Greenville

Grove City
Hamilton
Harrison
Heath

Highland Heights
Hilliard

Hillsboro
Hubbard

Huber Heights
Hudson

Huron
Independence

Indian Hill
Ironton
Kent
Kenton

Kettering
Kirtland
Lakewood
Lancaster

Lebanon
Lima
Logan
London

Lorain
Louisville
Loveland
Lyndhurst

Macedonia
Madeira
Mansfield
Maple Heights

Corresponding
County

Cuyahoga
Hancock
Hamilton
Seneca

Warren
Sandusky
Franklin
Crawford

Gallia
Cuyahoga
Ashtabula
Trumbull

Franklin
Summit
Highland
Darke

Franklin
Butler
Hamilton
Licking

Cuyahoga
Franklin
Highland
Trumbull

Montgomery
Summit

Erie
Cuyahoga

Hamilton
Lawrence
Portage
Hardin

Montgomery
Lake
Cuyahoga
Fairfield

Warren
Allen
Hocking
Madison

Lorain
Stark
Hamilton
Cuyahoga

Summit
Hamilton
Richland
Cuyahoga

Amount

Tax Rate (a) Collected
1.50 % $4,143,078
1.00 14,930,706
1.00 6,070,355
2.00 5,289,442
1.50 4,360,072
1.50 7,239,106
1.50 13,033,275
1.50 2,341,075
1.00 1,510,072
2.00 9,031,874
1.50 1,323,160
2.00 3,209,676
2.00 3,405,969
1.00 6,513,956
1.63 1,346,528
1.00 3,961,002
2.00 13,922,594
2.00 19,610,304
1.00 2,389,236
1.50 4,793,602
1.50 6,311,104
2.00 13,109,929
1.50 2,782,771
1.00 1,066,337
1.95 11,304,985
1.00 6,987,960
1.00 1,854,745
2.00 17,185,358
2.00 2,240,728
1.00 1,609,668
2.00 9,782,615
1.50 2,263,042
1.75 25,261,718
2.00 2,543,525
1.50 16,824,669
1.60 13,519,774
1.00 4,212,350
1.50 14,326,242
1.50 2,202,287
1.00 2,366,059
1.75 16,779,341
2.00 2,757,672
1.00 2,482,802
1.50 5,316,373
2.00 6,725,559
1.00 1,635,232
1.75 23,232,422
2.00 6,495,850
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City

Marietta
Marion
Martins Ferry
Marysville

Mason

Massillon
Maumee
Mayfield Heights

Medina
Mentor

Mentor-on-the-Lake

Miamisburg

Middleburg Heights
Middletown

Milford
Montgomery

Moraine
Mount Healthy
Mount Vernon
Munroe Falls

Napoleon
Nelsonville
New Carlisle
New Lexington

New Philadelphia
Newark

Niles

North Canton

North College Hill
North Olmsted
North Ridgeville
North Royalton

Northwood
Norton
Norwalk
Norwood

Oakwood
Oberlin
Olmsted Falls
Oregon

Orrville
Oxford
Painesville
Parma

Parma Heights
Pepper Pike
Perrysburg
Pickerington

Corresponding
County

Washington
Marion
Belmont
Union

Warren
Stark
Lucas
Cuyahoga

Medina
Lake

Lake
Montgomery

Cuyahoga
Butler
Clermont
Hamilton

Montgomery
Hamilton
Knox
Summit

Henry
Athens
Clark
Perry

Tuscarawas
Licking
Trumbull
Stark

Hamilton
Cuyahoga
Lorain
Cuyahoga

Wood
Summit
Huron
Hamilton

Montgomery
Lorain
Cuyahoga
Lucas

Wayne
Butler
Lake
Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Wood
Fairfield

Tax Rate (a)

1.70 %
1.75
0.75
1.00

1.00
1.80
1.50
1.00

0.50
2.00
2.00
1.75

1.75
1.50
1.00
1.00

1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00

1.20
1.75
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.75
1.50
1.50

1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00

1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00

2.50
1.90
1.50
2.25

1.00
1.75
2.00
2.00

2.00
1.00
1.50
1.00

Amount
Collected

$6,739,069
12,122,573
602,371
5,198,534

13,805,960
12,565,962
11,807,610

8,610,175

4,857,720
26,676,582
701,817
10,048,818

12,254,415
17,904,919
2,306,245
5,516,114

15,634,893
1,102,257
6,647,129
1,150,044

2,677,590
1,228,178
846,940
607,696

3,689,911
16,420,774
5,789,915
6,020,440

1,275,285
11,007,407
5,801,109
7,436,905

3,559,051
2,576,651
5,905,496
10,124,144

4,754,046
4,445,521
2,378,440
11,652,054

2,493,067
5,665,229
7,219,527
27,543,018

6,421,676
3,464,783
9,576,393
3,004,649






Village

Ada
Addyston
Alger (b)
Alvordton

Amberley
Andover (b)
Anna
Ansonia

Apple Creek
Arcanum
Archbold
Arlington

Arlington Heights
Ashville

Baltic

Baltimore

Barnesville
Batavia
Beach City
Belle Center

Bellville
Bentleyville
Beverly
Bloomdale

Bluffton
Bolivar
Boston Heights
Botkins

Bowerston
Bradford
Bradner
Brady Lake

Bratenahl
Bremen
Brewster
Brice

Brooklyn Heights
Brookville

Burton

Butler

Byesville

Cadiz

Canal Fulton
Canal Winchester

Cardington
Carey
Carlisle
Carroll

Corresponding
County

Hardin
Hamilton
Hardin
Williams

Hamilton
Ashtabula
Shelby
Darke

Wayne
Darke
Fulton
Hancock

Hamilton
Pickaway
Tuscarawas
Fairfield

Belmont
Clermont
Stark
Logan

Richland
Cuyahoga
Washington
Wood

Allen
Tuscarawas
Summit
Shelby

Harrison
Miami
Wood
Portage

Cuyahoga
Fairfield
Stark
Franklin

Cuyahoga
Montgomery
Geauga
Richland

Guernsey
Harrison
Stark
Franklin

Morrow
Wyandot
Warren
Fairfield
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Amount

Tax Rate (a) Collected Village
1.15 % $806,484 Carrollton
1.00 471,168 Catawba
1.00 60,656 Cedarville
1.00 19,785 Centerburg
2.00 1,501,475 Chagrin Falls
1.50 737,533 Chardon
1.75 403,978 Clay Center
1.00 166,712 Coal Grove
1.00 192,737  Coldwater
0.50 216,473 Columbiana
1.50 4,551,849 Columbus Grove
1.00 131,937 Convoy
1.70 310,194 Corwin
0.50 284,740 Covington
1.00 246,057 Crestline
1.00 386,607 Creston
1.00 602,173  Crooksville
1.00 660,372 Cuyahoga Heights
1.00 67,589 Cygnet
1.00 106,285 Dalton
1.00 354,211  Danville
1.00 756,286 DeGraff
1.00 224,372 Delta
1.00 77,765 Dennison
1.00 1,314,430 Deshler
1.00 125,253 Doylestown
1.50 350,779 Dresden
1.50 461,946  Dunkirk
1.00 48,027 East Canton
1.00 126,130 Edgerton
1.00 121,439 Edon
1.00 15,599 Elmore
1.50 964,206 Elmwood Place
1.00 190,727 Evendale
1.33 592,227  Fairfax
1.00 56,170 Fairport Harbor
2.00 3,707,782 Farmersville
1.75 1,818,117 Fayette
1.00 368,270 Felicity
1.00 94,463 Forest
1.00 465,336  Fort Jennings
1.00 667,128 Fort Loramie
1.00 1,072,143  Fort Recovery
2.00 2,505,763 Frazeysburg
1.00 543,034 Fredericktown
1.50 1,022,358 Freeport
1.50 619,052 Galena (b)
0.75 71,497  Gambier

Corresponding
County

Carroll
Clark
Greene
Knox

Cuyahoga
Geauga
Ottawa
Lawrence

Mercer
Columbiana
Putnam
Van Wert

Warren
Miami
Crawford
Wayne

Perry
Cuyahoga
Wood
Wayne

Knox
Logan
Fulton
Tuscarawas

Henry
Wayne
Muskingum
Hardin

Stark
Williams
Williams
Ottawa

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Lake

Montgomery
Fulton
Clermont
Hardin

Putnam
Shelby
Mercer
Muskingum

Knox
Harrison
Delaware
Knox

Tax Rate (a)

1.00 %
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.50
1.00
1.50
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.50
2.00
1.00

1.50
2.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.50
2.00

0.50
1.50
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
0.90
1.25
2.00

1.00
1.50
1.00
1.25

1.00
1.50
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50

Amount
Collected

$661,062
33,106
392,311
236,776

2,284,273
2,436,149
62,389
175,022

885,020
1,272,431
241,878
121,518

15,186
729,104
1,304,332
306,021

507,649
5,429,341
88,540
387,203

118,343
180,258
686,493
594,205

172,160
489,788
319,275

62,071

274,061
540,911
239,344
300,341

392,065
8,506,772
1,805,338

617,095

59,962
297,867
88,227
244,090

36,844
604,369
380,151
174,275

368,698

45,519
111,624
469,608






Village

Mount Gilead
Mount Orab
Mount Sterling
Navarre

New Albany

New Bloomington
New Boston

New Bremen

New Concord
New Knoxville
New Lebanon
New London

New Miami

New Riegel

New Washington
Newburgh Heights

Newcomerstown
Newton Falls
Newtown

North Baltimore

North Kingsville
North Lewisburg
North Perry
North Randall (d)

Northfield
Oak Harbor
Oakwood
Oakwood

Obetz
Octa
Ohio City
Ontario

Orange
Orwell
Ottawa
Ottawa Hills

Ottoville
Pandora
Paulding
Pemberville

Peninsula
Perry
Perrysville
Phillipsburg

Pioneer

Plain City
Plymouth
Pomeroy

Corresponding
County

Morrow
Brown
Madison
Stark

Franklin
Marion
Scioto
Auglaize

Muskingum
Auglaize
Montgomery
Huron

Butler
Seneca
Crawford
Cuyahoga

Tuscarawas
Trumbull
Hamilton
Wood

Ashtabula
Champaign
Lake
Cuyahoga

Summit
Ottawa
Cuyahoga
Paulding

Franklin
Fayette
Van Wert
Richland

Cuyahoga
Ashtabula
Putnam
Lucas

Putnam
Putnam
Paulding
Wood

Summit
Lake
Ashland
Montgomery

Williams
Madison
Richland
Meigs
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Amount

Tax Rate (a) Collected Village
1.00 % $719,356  Port Washington
1.00 512,306 Powell
1.00 663,461 Powhatan Point
1.50 570,717 Reminderville
1.00 6,134,436 Richfield
1.00 3,437 Richwood
2.50 1,030,557 Rio Grande
1.50 1,883,906 Ripley
1.00 377,847 Rock Creek
1.50 237,209 Rockford
1.00 722,955 Roseville
1.00 324,520 Roswell
1.75 137,635 Russia
1.00 144,241  Saint Henry
1.00 222,403 Saint Paris
2.00 764,541  Salineville
2.00 1,312,012  Sardinia
1.00 753,515 Scio
1.00 927,428 Sebring
1.00 558,694 Seville
1.00 453,838 Shawnee Hills
1.00 187,965 Sheffield
1.00 1,106,078 Sherrodsville (e)
2.50 1,762,164  Shreve
1.50 675,832  Silver Lake
1.00 513,104  Smithville
2.00 3,059,703  South Amherst
1.00 160,560 South Bloomfield
2.00 3,231,247  South Charleston
1.00 41,347  South Lebanon
1.00 59,294  South Russell
1.00 4,098,039 South Solon
2.00 2,138,545 South Zanesville
1.00 599,828 Spencerville
1.00 1,635,315 Stone Creek
1.50 2,773,928 Strasburg
1.00 394,093  Stryker
1.50 295,671 Sugar Grove
0.50 423,061 Sugarcreek
1.00 348,877  Sunbury
1.00 254,290 Swanton
1.00 339,518 Sycamore
1.00 130,722 Timberlake
1.50 80,433 Tontogany
1.00 263,700 Tuscarawas
1.00 762,515  Union City
0.50 133,921  Urbancrest
1.00 358,269 Utica

Corresponding
County

Tuscarawas
Delaware
Belmont
Summit

Summit
Union
Gallia
Brown

Ashtabula
Mercer
Perry
Tuscarawas

Shelby
Mercer
Champaign
Columbiana

Brown
Harrison
Mahoning
Medina

Delaware
Lorain
Carroll
Wayne

Summit
Wayne
Lorain
Pike

Clark
Warren
Geauga
Madison

Muskingum
Allen
Tuscarawas
Tuscarawas

Williams
Fairfield
Tuscarawas
Delaware

Fulton
Wyandot
Lake
Wood

Tuscarawas
Darke
Franklin
Licking

Tax Rate (a)

1.00 %
0.75
0.75
1.50

2.00
0.50
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

0.50
1.00
1.50
1.00

2.00
1.50
1.00
1.00

2.00
1.50
1.00
0.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.25
1.00
1.00

1.50
0.75
1.50
1.00

1.25
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.75

Amount
Collected

$44,973
2,527,026
155,341
415,019

4,550,556
173,120
161,765
241,390

65,396
176,283
136,255

22,450

396,933
517,535
226,075
174,320

59,721
47,902
891,068
686,159

192,611
1,564,814
15,110
253,758

357,302
373,933
202,689

88,944

332,306
456,864
1,011,277
18,947

248,393
493,229

32,551
298,878

474,429
80,322
977,169
1,157,676

1,063,450
197,313
76,172
47,708

54,889
204,324
157,395
422,509








